



S.No. 102
Supplementary-3

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

SWP No.605/2019
IA No.1/2019

Date of order: 26.03.2019

Ashwani Kumar v. State and others.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Sujhaat Hussain, Advocate.

For the Respondent/applicant(s) :

Learned counsel for the petitioner places reliance on an interim order passed by a coordinate Bench of this Court in SWP No.2467/2018 and submits that similar issue arise in this petition as well. Copy of order dated 07.12.2018 is placed on record.

Issue notice to the main petition as well as IA, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

Meanwhile, with a view to maintain parity, it is ordered that subject to objections, Clause (ii) of Government Order NO.919-Edu of 2018 dated 16.11.2018 shall not come in the way of consideration of petitioner's claim in issuing the appointment orders, if any.

List along with SWP No.2467/2018 on 20th May, 2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
26.03.2019
_Vinod.