



Regular List 2020:JKLHC-JMU:10235
Serial No. 18

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3158/2026 in
SWP No. 605/2019

Ashwani Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(29.05.2026)

CM No. 3158/2026

There is no good ground made out for preponement of the case,
as such, the present application is **dismissed**.

Let the main matter stay listed for **24.07.2026**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.05.2026

Shivalee